Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING:
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL

Fin DISTANCE Winner
2055 Lutz
2 2055 Hum pback

3 2055 Soumah

4 2055 Region Ef

5 2055 Tristdal

6 2055 Ceffyl Mor

7 2055 Maven Missile
8

Wednesday, 26 May 2021
Strathalbyn

+2M W/Post Back -1200M True Remainder

Soft 6 R1-8 IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES
RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

77.82 65.28 52.36 38.98 26.00 12.84

LATE SPLITS

RACE 1

0.00 (Turf)

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200

77.24
77.40
78.84
77.34
78.26
78.66

L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

64.20
64.56
64.68
66.30
64.62
65.56
65.96

IVR ©

Overcast INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

51.48
51.88
51.98
53.38
52.02
52.74
53.08

38.62
39.06
39.12
40.00
39.36
39.82
39.96

25.98
26.48
26.44
26.92
26.88
27.10
26.98

12.84
13.10
13.18
13.66
13.24
13.72
13.24
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Race Summary:

winner.

All runners jumped away fairly with REGION EFF assuming control passing
the winning post on the first occasion. Race favourite and eventual winner
LUTZ appeared to have a good run with cover throughout. Passing the 600

metres REGION EFF began to tire with LUTZ and HUMPBACK taking the lead,
with LUTZ running the fastest last 800 metres to score as a comfortable
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PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200

L1000 L800 L600 L400
12.68 12.72 12.86 12.64
12.68 12.68 12.82 12.58 13.38
12.72 12.70 12.86 12.68 13.26
12.54 12.92 13.38 13.08 13.26

ivaypd 12.60 12.66 12.48 KX
12.70 12.82 12.92 12.72 13.38
12.70 12.88 13.12 12.98 13.74
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L200
12.84
13.10
13.18
13.66
13.24
13.72
13.24




