RACING SA

Date: Wednesday, 26 May 2021

MEETING: Strathalbyn
WEATHER Overcast

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: +2M W/Post Back -1200M True Remainder

TRACK RATING: Soft 6 R1-8
PENTROMETER 0.00 (Turf)

IRRIGATION RAINFALL IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

77.82 65.28 52.36 38.98 26.00 12.84

Race Summary:

All runners jumped away fairly with REGION EFF assuming control passing the winning post on the first occasion. Race favourite and eventual winner LUTZ appeared to have a good run with cover throughout. Passing the 600 metres REGION EFF began to tire with LUTZ and HUMPBACK taking the lead, with LUTZ running the fastest last 800 metres to score as a comfortable winner.

RACE 1

LATE SPLITS

Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR1200	PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	_200
1	2055 Lutz	133.39				51.48				4	4	4	3	2	1		12.72				
2	2055 Humpback			77.24	64.56	51.88	39.06	26.48	13.10	6	6	6	6	4	5	12.68	12.68	12.82	12.58	13.38	13.10
3	2055 Soumah			77.40	64.68	51.98	39.12	26.44	13.18	5	5	5	4	6	4	12.72	12.70	12.86	12.68	13.26	13.18
4	2055 Region Eff			78.84	66.30	53.38	40.00	26.92	13.66	1	1	1	1	3	2	12.54	12.92	13.38	13.08	13.26	13.66
5	2055 Tristdal			77.34	64.62	52.02	39.36	26.88	13.24	7	7	7	7	5	6	12.72	12.60	12.66	12.48	13.64	13.24
6	2055 Ceffyl Mor			78.26	65.56	52.74	39.82	27.10	13.72	2	2	2	2	1	3	12.70	12.82	12.92	12.72	13.38	13.72
7	2055 Maven Missile			78.66	65.96	53.08	39.96	26.98	13.24	3	3	3	4	7	7	12.70	12.88	13.12	12.98	13.74	13.24
8																					
9																					
10																					
11																					
12																					
13																					
14																					
15																					
16																					
17																					
18																					
19																					
20																					
21																					
22																					
24																					
24																					